	P	4	Т	E	Ν	IT	S	C	1	V	L	Υ
--	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---

	04-30-2001						
PATENTS ONL							
LL I	9.0/ 101693474	PATENTS ONLY pures and Trademarks DKT 00037 (474)					
Plane	record the attached evicing	ol do our out our out of					
		al document or copy thereof.					
1. Name of	Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving					
Shozo Waka	abayashi	an interest:					
	·	Name: <u>Borg-Warner Automotive, K.K.</u>					
		Address: 1300-50, Yabata, Nabari City					
		City: <u>Mie Prefecture, 518-04</u>					
		Country: <u>JAPAN</u>					
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ies)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached					
attached?	yes 🗹 no	yes 🗖 No					
3. Description	on of the interest conveyed:	APR 1 8 2001					
☑ Assignm	ent Change of Name Security A	Agreement Merger Other					
Execution	Date:April 3, 2001						
4. Application	on number(s) or patent number(s). Additi	onal sheet attached? yes 🗹 no					
		ew application, the execution date of the					
applicat							
A. Pa	tent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.					
	09/776,342, filed February 2, 2001	[7]					
E Nama and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	es 🗹 no					
	d address of party to whom nce concerning document should be	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1					
mailed:	nee concerning accument encara se	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
NI	Dawa Wassan In a	☑ Enclosed					
Name: Address:	BorgWarner Inc. 3001 West Big Beaver Road	Authorized to be charged to					
Addioss.	Suite 200, P.O. Box 5060	Deposit Account No. 19-2165.					
City:	Troy	8. Please charge any deficiencies in					
State/Zip:	Michigan 48007-5060	fees or credit any overpayment to					
		Deposit Account No. 19-2165.					
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE					
	$\overline{}$						
27/2001 GTON11	00000457 09776342						
FC:581	40.00 09						
9 Statemen	t and signature.						
o. otatemen	_	, the foregoing information is true and correct					
and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the origin	al document.					
Hugh A. Abrams April 16, 2001							
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>							

CH1 2168603v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHOZO WAKABAYASHI, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled A SILENT CHAIN WITH A GUIDE WASHER HAVING A SINGLE APERTURE FOR A ROCKER JOINT PIN, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 2, 2001, and assigned Application Serial No. 09/776,342;

WHEREAS, BORG-WARNER AUTOMOTIVE, K.K., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 1300-50, Yabata, Nabari City, Mie Prefecture 518-04, JAPAN, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

- 2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED: 4/3/01

SHOZO WAKABAYASHI

WITNESSED:

WITNESSED:

DATE: 4/3/10/

AKINORI IKEDA

DATE: 4/3/01

RECORDED: 04/18/2001

Kinzo Narita

- 3 -